

X4R8+74F, Bandadka - Bengaluru Rd, Hassan, Karnataka 573212, India

Latitude 12.9906186°

Local 04:00:38 PM GMT 10:30:38 AM Longitude 76.1151567°

Altitude 856.4 meters Tuesday, 24-05-2022 SRIJADICHUNCHANAGIRISHIKSHANATIRUST (R.)

## ADIGHUNGHANAGIRIJINSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

((Affiliated to Visvesvaraya Technological University, Belagavi,

Approved by AICTE New Delhi and Recognised by Govt. of Karnataka)

ACCREDITED BY NAAC, NBA., ISO 9001 : 2008 CERTIFIED

AIT/A2/372/2022-23



Cert No. 01 100 058476

Date:23.05.2022

## MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING BETWEEN

Dept. of Electrical and Electronics Engineering, Adichunchanagiri Institute of Technology, Chikkamagaluru. And

> Dept. of Electrical and Electronics Engineering, Rajeev Institute Of Technology, HASSAN.

This agreement made and entered into on 24th MAY 2022 by and between Dept. of Electrical and Electronics Engineering, RAJEEV INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, HASSAN.

The objective of this Memorandum of Understanding is

- 1. To promote interaction between Dept. of Electrical and Electronics Engineering, AIT Chikkamagaluru and Rajeev Institute Of Technology, Hassan for technical aspects.
- 2. To promote interest in the teaching and research activities of the respective institutions.
- 3. Promote institutional exchanges by inviting students, faculty and staff of the partner institutions to participate in seminars, conference, workshop, technical talk, project exhibitions, FDP and any other innovative activities
- 4. There will not be any financial commitments between the parties. In case, if it is there, that will be dealt mutually and revert back.

BY SINGNING BELOW, the parties acting by their duty authorized officers have caused this Memorandum of Understanding to be executed, effective as of the day first above written.

Dr.C.T Javadev

Dr. C.T. JAYADEVA

Principal

B.E., M. Tech., Ph.D.

Adichunchanagiri Institute of Technology

CHIKKAMAGALURU-577102

Prof.&Head Dengor Ekgerendra, M.E., Ph.L. Prof. and Head

Dept. of Electrical & Electronics Engs A.I.T., Chikkamagaluru-577102

Karnataka - INDIA

Refer Institute of Technology

Hassan-573 201